Rl =

AHZHHWEHGEN THETHPMEH, 85 T 498BPG A498BPG 498BT
A498BT 4y A ZF A (A BR800 — T KR EAR R A F S 5 AR KA —2,
TR R IHLIT 625 A B R O A i), A iRl LTS £ 0575-86230864

AT ST 498BPG  A498BPG (498BT  A498BT Sl AILEA I, b Fs HEHI LA T N

™

L. P R BLALS K =AU 24 (A B ST ok bl 46 .

2. T EAAE H SR rh S

3. I B AR

4. AR E ) 498BT  A498BT LIEFIHL N 3=, TS WCKIALAY L FHZ 14 WL =
A H SR AR S 2005 BT R, 25 AT R S 7R PR P R

2008 59 H

PREFACE

This catalogue is published with the aim of offering convenience to the customers.It
includes all parts of the engine model 498BPG |[A498BPG 498BT and A498BT.However,
some parts could be not identical in the catalogue, because several parts are designed for some
special individual consumers. These parts are able to be got support by contact our customer
service.

On placing orders for the parts of 498BPG A498BPG 498BT and A498BT engine,the
customers are requested to offer the following notes;

1. The model of your engine and the machine supplier full name.

2. The part number indicated in this catalogue.

3. The name and quantity of the part required.

4. Model 498BT and A498BT in the catalogue is mainly for tractors, parts for combine
harvester could be referenced by appendix.

Drawing of the parts in this catalogue are made according to the design in 2005.Further
changes of the design will be reflected in the next edition.

September/2008



LIRS SR L i

o

i

AT | A
mE

K

% K K5
485-08001
490B-08001

490BT-13001-1

490B-13001A

490B-05101-14

490B-05101-9

490B-05101-19

490BT-16003

490BT-16001A

490B-07000

sn 490BT-15001-1

490B-43001




A498BPG . A498BT & FH {43 .

5 AR ERETE e #/iE
1| RrE A498B-03101
2| AR SRR A498B-03001 A498BPG
3| AIIEE RSO R 490B-03001 A498BT
4 | BHHA R A490B-03016
5 | BHmas R E R A490BZL-03017
6 | WHHAIE A490B-03109
7 | RELTE A498B-11001
8 | AU AR A498B-11002
9 | BIKMEHE A498B-11003 A498BPG
10 | #HE A498B-11004
11 | % A498BPG-11005
12| AL EE B R A490B-11100
A498BT
13| AL w5 AR AR A490B-11004
14 | [EHAER A A490B-25100
15 | s Bl A490B-23000
16 | P RAIHHES A490B-22000
17 | WA A490B-22001
18 | My A [ml v B i A 498B-25001
19 | Wiy A e 498B-25002




H  sx

Contents
498BPG LA E R IE Body assembly and accessory «++eesresrrerneineriniiii, 2
498BT HUA B L Body assembly and accessory ««eeeeerrrsreeimmmiieiiiii. 7
498BPG AL ML S MK Cylinder head and gas exchanging system assembly «+-«-eveeee 11
498BT il ML SHIM Cylinder head and gas exchanging system assembly «««seeeeeeveens 12
498BPG JHIFEFE AN Oil sump assembly «eeeeerreriini 16
498BT JHJETE AL Oil sump assembly ««veoeeeeeeerrieimmiiii 18
15 FEEFT B Piston connecting rod assembly «++eeereeesrneiioniiii 20
498BPG %l KHEEUK Crankshaft flywheel assembly «eeeeeeeeereinniiii 22
498BT Hh#l KFE N, Crankshaft flywheel assembly «eeeeveeeerneeniii, 23
498BPG IEMHASE SN 2 B Timing gear train assembly - eeeeeeeeeniiianni, 25
498BT ERf AL R BN Timing gear train assembly «eeeeeeeeeeoneniiniiinn. 29
SHTEE M Cylinder head cover assembly «+ssesesssesresrsmntimieiienents e 32
HLIMZE HLIAE A Oil pump and oil pipe assembly «oeeeeeeeereereimii, 34
498BPG ¥ HIKZE KU EBM: Cooling water pump and fan assembly =+ ---eveeeerrmnnaenininn 36
498BT WBHIKZE KB Cooling water pump and fan assembly «++--evvevereeeenninnnenn. 37
MRS Z S0 Fuel supply system assembly «ooeeeeeseeemmririiii 40
M BN, Fuel pump assembly «eeeeeeeeeeeinir 42
JEITE B GOVEITIOT ++«++v<eseeeeeemmemmemnaeneeeeeeteetee ettt st e e e e e teete e aee e e s e e e e e eeeeeeais 46
EaEALERR Starting motor assembly «++«sereeerrntrtiinii 51
FEHL R ML Charging generator assembly «eeessesereernerniiiiiii 53

HLIMIEIE#E UK Oil filter assembly «ovevveeeeeruiniiiiii 55



498BPG  MUA B L M4 Body assembly and accessory




498BPG  MUA B L M4 Body assembly and accessory

5 5 YA B & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7SfAKIE#E M12x32 Bolt M12x32 4
2 | GB/T93-1987 JEEAAPE 12 Spring washer 12 8
3 | 490B-13001A kAT Flywheel housing 1
4 | 495B-01047 WL R 50 Plug 50 1
5 | 490B-03017 WILZER 20 Plug 20 3
6 | 490B-01079 WILZER 40 Plug 40 10
7 | GB/T120.1-2000 K]]%%%E% Pin A10x25 2
8 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7<ffiSkiR ke M12x65 Bolt M12x65 2
9 | 490B-13003 LT Cover,inspection hole 1
10 | GB/T97.1-1985 AR 12 Washer 12 6
11 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7SFAKIRME M12x28 Bolt M12x28 2
12 i%(%)i?zzwz 0il seal 100x125x12 1
13 | 490B-01024A Je i E 0il seal seat 1
14 | 490B-01025 JeaihE R Gasket 1
15 | 490B-01009 HH9E 58 Plug 58 1
16 | 495B-01008 JETkE SRS Rear camshaft bushing 1
17 | 495B-01022A kMR Lower thrust bearing 2
18 | 495B-01026A kR Upper thrust bearing 2
19 | A498B-01019A TR Bolt 10
21 | A498B-01023 IEERX S Rear bearing cap 1
22 | 495B-01033A FHIFC TR Main bearing,lower half 5
23 | 495B-01034A FHIPC LR Main bearing,upper half 5
24 | 490B-01027 Mo Plug 1




498BPG  HILAAC BB A B4

Body assembly and accessory

5 5 YA B & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
25 | A498B-01032 Fhrk Main bearing cover 4
26 | A498B-01001 GJREN Cylinder block 1
27 | GB/T119.2-2000 | [BA4:4S B8x20 Pin B8x20 2
28 | GB/T119.2-2000 | [FEA:HY B10x25 Pin B10x25 2
29 | 490B-01080 WiILFER 15 Plug 15 2
30 | 490B-01029 25 R1/8 Plug R1/8 6
31 | 490B-34009 O AU &l O-ring 1
32 | 490B-01071 GIRTI AR Yo 0il filter gasket 1
33 | 490B-01072 LY U8 HE A 0il filter back plate 1
34 | 490B-01073 HLIMIETE as Gasket 1
35 | 490B-01076B SEMETE fS . Fuel filter back plate 1
36 | GB/T93-1987 R 8 Spring washer 8 11
37 | GB/T5783-2000 | /NFA=KIRFE M8x22  Bolt M8x22
38 | 490B-01002 ’jﬂ%mﬁ%ﬁ(ﬂﬂ ) Bolt 14

490B-01003 SRR () Bolt 4
39 | 490B-01044 ST i MR A R Washer for cylinder head bolt
40 | A498B-01005 SEE Cylinder liner 4
41 | 495B-01050 WL R 60 Plug 60 1
42 | 495B-01007 AR TR Camshaft bushing 2
43 | 490B-01012 HKEHR Gasket 1
44 | 490B-01011-8 HEKE Water pipe 1
45 | GB/T5783-2000 | /SFAKIRHE M8x22  Bolt M8x22 2
46 | 490B-01101 JROK 1 T4 Drain cock handle 1
47 | 490B-01103 JHRK R F e Drain cock core 1
48 | GB/T91-2000 TR 3.2x22 Pin 3.2x22 1




498BPG  MUA B L M4 Body assembly and accessory

5 5 YA B & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
49 | 495B-01102 R4 Valve body 1
50 | GB/T848-1985 /N 6-140HV Washer 6-140HV 2
51 | 490B-01104 JifL Spring 1
52 | GB/T91-2000 JFEES 1.6x12 Pin 1.6x12 1
53 | GB/T97.1-1985 A E 8-140HV Washer 8-140HV 2
54 | 495B-01015 ML RE 0il injector 4
55 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7~ff-kIZHe: M8x16 Bolt M8x16 2
56 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7~ff-kIZH: M8x30 Bolt M8x30 5
57 | GB/T62-1988 WOPIREE M6 Nut M6 1
58 | GB/T97.1-1985 FEE 6-140HV Washer 6-140HV 1
59 | 490B-34005 WIS |36 Upper cover.air intake I
60 | 490B-34008 R % 4 P Seal ring 1
61 ER (1) Filter( T ) 1
62 | 490B-34006 PR % 1A f;g;v}féfarts of breath i
63 | 490B-34013 ESAE ) Air vent( ) 1
64 | 490B-34010 P Transition pipe 2
65 | 490B-34011 el Strut 1
66 JER (D) Filter( I ) 1
67 | 490B-34012 A (D) Air vent(Il) 1
68 | 495B-34003 et Plate 1
69 | 495B-34004 WREE Inlet drivepipe 1
70 | 490B-34002A fi] 7 A Fixed plate 1
71 | 495B-34007 HAE) Air vent( ) 1
72 | GB/T67-2000 TFAl £ SLIBET M6Xx50  Screw M6x50 1




498BPG  MUA B L M4 Body assembly and accessory

5 5 s B & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
73 | GB/T67-2000 TR M2%T M6x10  Screw M6x10 5

74 | GB/T93-1987 JEEEE 6 Spring washer 6 5

75 | 490B-13002 Bl AR Plate 1

76 | 495BPG-15200 | BENHLATLH(ZE) ﬁgfgt;m front bracket 1

77 | 495BPG-15100 | BEHLATZH(47) gnggﬁge front bracket |

78 | GB/T93-1987 S 10 Spring washer 10 8

79 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7SfFAKIE#E M10x25  Bolt M10x25 8

80 | GB/T97.1-1985 SEHPE 10-140HV Washer 10-140HV 8




498BT MU B L4 Body assembly and accessory




498BT MU B L4 Body assembly and accessory

5 (A= YA i) & I
No. Part No. Name Q'ty | Remark
1 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7SfAKIE#E M12x32 Bolt M12x32 4
2 | GB/T93-1987 SEEAAPE 12 Spring washer 12 8
3 | 490BT-13001 kAT Flywheel housing 1
4 | 495B-01047 WL R 50 Plug 50 1
5 | 490B-03017 WiILZER 20 Plug 20 3
6 | 490B-01079 WILZER 40 Plug 40 10
7 | GBIT67-2000 ﬁfﬁ%kﬁ%ﬂ Screw M6x10 2
8 | GB/T93-1987 JEEAAPE 6 Spring washer 6 2
9 | 490B-13003 WL TR Cover,inspection hole 1
10 | GB/T70-1985 ﬁlféﬁoﬁﬂgﬂ Screw M12x90 2
11 | 490BT-13004 A%ty Shim 1
12 i%(%)i?zzwz 0il seal 100x125x12 1
13 | 490B-01009 HR9E 58 Plug 58 1
14 | 495B-01008 JETkE SRS Rear camshaft bushing 1
15 | 495B-01022A TikHER Lower thrust bearing 2
16 | 495B-01026A kR Upper thrust bearing 2
17 | A498B-01019 S Y Bolt 10
18 | 490B-01018 F R IR Washer 10
19 | A498B-01023 IEEX S Rear bearing cap 1
20 | 495B-01033A FHIFC TR Main bearing,lower half 5
21 | 495B-01034A FHIFC LR Main bearing,upper half 5
22 | 490B-01027 thoE Plug 1
23 | A498B-01032 F kR Main bearing cover 4
24 | A498B-01001 LIJREN Cylinder block 1




498BT MU B L4 Body assembly and accessory

5 (A= YA i) & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
25 | GB/T119.2-2000 | [BA4:44 B8x20 Pin B8x20 2
26 | GB/T119.2-2000 | [FEA:HY B10x25 Pin B10x25 2
27 | 490B-01080 WiILFER 15 Plug 15 2
28 | 490B-01029 25 R1/8 Plug R1/8 6
29 | 490B-34009 O HU%5 £} O-ring 1
30 | 490B-01071 GIRTI AR Yo 0il filter gasket 1
31 | 490B-01072 HLI I JAE E Al Oil filter back plate 1
32 | 490B-01073 HLIMIETE as Gasket 1
33 | 490B-01076B SEhETE fsE  Fuel filter back plate 1
34 | GB/T93-1987 R 8 Spring washer 8 11
35 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7NfASkI8#4: M8x22  Bolt M8x22 5
36 | 490B-01002 iﬂ%mﬁ%ﬁ(ﬁﬂ ) Bolt 14

490B-01003 SEL TR (2) Bolt 4
37 | 490B-01044 ST i R A R Washer for cylinder head bolt
38 | A498B-01005 SEE Cylinder liner 4
39 | 495B-01050 Wil %R 60 Plug 60 1
40 | 495B-01007 AR TR Camshaft bushing 2
41 | 490B-01012 HKEH Gasket 1
42 | 490BT-01011 K Water pipe 1
43 | GB/T5783-2000 | SFAKIRHE M8x22  Bolt M8x22 2
44 | 490B-01101 K AR Drain cock handle 1
45 | 490B-01103 JHRK R e Drain cock core 1
46 | GB/T91-2000 TR 3.2x22 Pin 3.2x22 1
47 | 495B-01102 A Valve body 1
48 | GB/T848-1985 /NS 6-140HV  Washer 6-140HV 2




498BT MU B L4 Body assembly and accessory

5 (A= YA i) & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
49 | 490B-01104 JfLE Spring 1
50 | GB/T91-2000 JFEOE 1.6x12 Pin 1.6x12 1
51 | GB/T97.1-1985 A E 8-140HV Washer 8-140HV 2
52 | 495B-01015 ML RE 0il injector 4
53 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7~ff-kIZHe: M8x16 Bolt M8x16 2
54 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7<fAki%f: M8x30 Bolt M8x30 5
55 | GB/T62-1988 WP IREE M6 Nut M6 1
56 | GB/T97.1-1985 FEFE 6-140HV Washer 6-140HV 1
57 | 490B-34005 PR |3 Upper cover.air intake |
58 | 490B-34008 PRI % 4 P Seal ring 1
59 ER (1) Filter( T ) 1
60 | 490B-34006 GAETRNIN f;g;”}féfarts of breath I
61 | 490B-34013 ESAE ) Air vent( 1T ) 1
62 | 490B-34010 P Transition pipe 2
63 | 490B-34011 el Strut 1
64 JER (D) Filter( I ) 1
65 | 490B-34012 A (D) Air vent (1) 1
66 | 495B-34003 et Plate 1
67 | 495B-34004 WREE Inlet drivepipe 1
68 | 490B-34002A fi] 7 A Fixed plate 1
69 | 495B-34007 HAE Air vent( ) 1
70 | GB/T67-2000 TFAl £ SLIBET M6X50  Screw M6x50 1

.10 -



.11 -

G
G=

MM Cylinder head and gas exchanging
system assembly

LM

498BPG



498BT S ELT MBS MM Cylinder head and gas exchanging

system assembly

.12 -



RELFE LB AMLM  Cylinder head and gas exchanging

system assembly

5 5 s B & I

No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | 490B-03018 WL R 12 Plug 12 2
2 | GB/T894.1-1986 | 4P 20 Snap ring 20 2
3 | GB/T848-1985 8 20 Washer 20 8
4 | 490B-03212A SINEERE Valve rocker arm bushing | 8
5 | GB/T6171-2000 | /NFHIEE: M8x1 Nut M8x1 8
6 | 490B-03201 SimgERiggr  Adusting screw for valve g
7 | 490B-03211A SIS Valve rocker arm 8
8 | 490B-03202 ARl S Seat 4
9 | 490B-03203 SRR Spring 3

10 | 490B-03204 SITHEE R Shaft 1

11 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7NFHSkI2HFE M8x18 Bolt M8x18 6
12 | GB/T93-1987 AL 8 Spring washer 8 17
13 | GB/T97.1-1985 FHE 8 Washer 8 2
14 | GB/T1096-1979 | “J-4# C8x32 Key C8x32 1

15 | 495B-06003 SHEERT Push rod 8
16 | 490B-06002 AT Push tappet 8
20 | 490B-02008 L ES T AR Thrust plate for camshaft | 1

21 | 495B-06001 o Camshaft 1

22 | 490B-03006 I8 Split valve retainer 16
23 | 490B-03007 SR e Valve spring seat,upper 8
24 | 490B-03005 ST RS Valve spring,inner 8
25 | 490B-03004 SI1ohaRsE Valve spring,outer 8
26 | 490B-03011 SRR T e Lower seat,valve spring 8
27 | 495B-03015 HEAD Exhaust valve 4

.13 -



RELFE LB AMLM  Cylinder head and gas exchanging

system assembly

5 (A= YA i) & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
28 | A498B-03014 A Intake valve 4
29 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7~ffskigfe M8x18 Bolt M8x18 4
30 | GB/T93-1987 S ARLE 8 Spring washer 8 17
31 | 490B-03012 Je it 5 Rear cover 1
32 | 490B-03013 Je it e Gasket 1
33 | GB/T56-1988 ANAREE M8 Nut M8 8
34 | GB/T899-1988 ﬁ?ﬁ%@so Stud AM8-M8x50 8
35 | 498B-03101 SELEE Cylinder head 1
36 | 490B-03102 ITSE Valve guide 8
38 | 490B-03001A SRS EEIRAE Stud 4
39 | GB/T6170-2000 | /SFIEEE M10 Nut M10 4
40 | GB/T93-1987 JHEEAAPE 10 Spring washer 10 8
41 | GB/T97.1-1985 S 10 Washer 10 8
42 | 495B-03003 HEE TR Gasket 4
43 | GB/T899-1988 ﬁfﬁﬁgﬁ% Stud AM8-M8x25 8
44 | GB/T6170-2000 | /NFHUEEE M8 Nut M8 8
45 | 490B-03103 e Plug 1
46 | 490B-43005 TRAR A Thermostat gasket 1
47 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7SSk IR M8x25 Bolt M8x25 3
48 | GB/T97.1-1985 HE 8 Washer 8 7
49 | 490B-43001 TR AR Thermostat cover 1 |498BPG

490BT-43001 TR AR Thermostat cover 1 | 498BT
50 | 490B-43003 RS A Thermostat cover gasket 1
51 | 490B-43002 TR AT Thermostat 1

.14 -



RELFE LB AHLIM  Cylinder head and gas exchanging

system assembly

5 5 YA i) & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
52 | 490B-01074 g Pipe 1
53 | 495B-43007 /MBI KA Water pipe 1
54 | 490B-43008 I2JE NPT3/8 Plug NPT3/8 1
55 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7<fAkIRF: M8x35 Bolt M8x35 4
56 | 490B-43101 QR Thermostat housing 1
57 | 490B-43009 KA A Water temperature sensor 1
58 | 495B-03108 HES T Exhaust valve seat 4
59 | A498B-03107 S Intake valve seat 4
60 | 490B-03009A mH Hoisting bracket 1
61 | 490B-01078 i 3E R 30 Pulg 30 4
62 | 485-08001 HESAE Exhaust pipe 1
63 | A498B-01004 AT T AT Gasket 1
64 | 490B-03109 M A Sleeve tube 4
65 | 490BT-08003 Hes e Exhaust adapter 1 | 498BT
66 | 490B-09002 A Intake pipe 1 |498BPG

490BT-09002 HARE Intake pipe 1 | 498BT
67 | 490BT-09004 RS Paper gasket 1 | 498BT
68 | 498-03016 ST EhE 0il seal 8
69 | 490B-54000 2N Air calorifier 1 | 498BPG
70 | 490B-09003-7 R Intake adapter 1 |498BPG

.15 -



B Oil sump assembl

BPG KT




498BPG  JHJEEFC B Oil sump assembly

5 5 YA Bie| & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark

1 | 490B-07200 HLIAR RGER 14 0il dipstick 1

2 | 490B-07002 IR TH A Oil sump gasket 1

3 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7~FSkIRH: M8x16 Bolt M8x16 28

4 | GB/T93-1987 R 8 Spring washer 8 28

5 | 490B-07100 TR TR Oil sump 1

6 | JB982-1977 HEmEHRE 20 Seal ring 20 1

7 | JB2343-1979 @ﬁi@mﬂ%g Magnetic plug M20x1.5 1

.17 -



498BT T e il Oil sump assembly

.18 -



498BT HJEFE AL Oil sump assembly

5 5 YA Bom & F
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark

1 | 490BT-07002A i) i3 Oil sump gasket 1

2 | 495BT-07106 FIIEsT Main oil sump 1

3 | 490BT-07004 MRt 0il sump gasket 1

4 | 490BT-07003 TSR 0Oil sump botton plate 1

5 | GB/T93-1987 R 8 Spring washer 8 41

6 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7SfASkIZHE M8x25 Bolt M8x25 39

7 | JB982-1977 A% LR 20 Seal ring 20 1

8 | JB2343-1979 IR ZE M20x1.5 Magnetic plug M20x1.5 1

9 | 490BT-07303 HUMPR REE Gasket 1

10 | 490BT-07300 %ﬁﬁﬁg%ﬁ% 0il lever pipe 1

11 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7Sk I2E M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2

12 | 490B-07200 Blatds R 0il lever 1

13 | 495BT-15001 KPR Engine front bracket 2

14 | GB/T93-1987 JHEAALE 18 Spring washer 18 4

15 | 490BT-07800 R ENHLHG S G R e Bolt 4

16 | GB/T93-1987 JEEARPE 10 Spring washer 10 6

17 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7SFASKIRFE M10x45  Bolt M10x45 6

.19 -



.20 -

10

TG IEEFMF S AL Piston connecting rod assembly




TG IEEFMF S AL Piston connecting rod assembly

5 (A= YA Bie| &
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark

1 | A498B-04002 H—IESA Compression ring(top) 4

2 | A498B-04003 HIESRA Compression ring(second) | 4

3 | A498B-04102 BT Spiral expansion spring 4

4 | A498B-04103 fis Pin 4

5 | A498B-04101 iEZSINEN 0il ring body 4

6 | GB/T893.1-1986 | FLAH#RIEH4IEl 34 Snap ring 34 8

7 | A498B-04001-1A | 753E Piston 4

8 | A498B-04004A T P Piston pin 4

9 | A498B-04205 SIS Connecting rod bush 4

10 | A498B-04201 HEFFA Connecting rod 4

11 | 495B-04005-1A | #FFHIEC Connecting rod bearing 8

12 | 495B-04202A T Connecting rod cap 4

13 | 495B-04203B HEFT IR Connecting rod bolt 8

.21 -



498BPG il K4 2 Crankshaft flywheel assembly

.22



498BT %l K4 S Crankshaft flywheel assembly

.23 .



4l € FE S Crankshaft flywheel assembly

5 5 % Bie| & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | 490B-05008 RRsmiP]IN Starting pawl 1
2 | 490B-05007 A Bl T E Washer,starting pawl 1
3 | 495B-05006 it v e V-belt 1 | 498BPG
490BT-05006 it v e V-belt 1 | 498BT
4 | GBIT1096-1979 | ¥ A12x60 Key A12x60 1
5 | 495B-05004A g Crankshaft 1
6 | GB/T119.2-2000 | [FI#:4Y B10x24 Pin B10x24 1
7 | GB/T278-1989 fH7R 80203 Bearing 80203 1
8 | 490B-05102 KheA R Flywheel ring gear 1
9 | 490B-05101-7 ke Flywheel 1 | 498BPG
495BT-05101A ke Flywheel 1 | 498BT
10 | 490B-05001 AR ORI A Safe plate 3
11 | A495BZL-05002 | K42 Flywheel bolt 6
12 | 490BT-05120 Rttt Snap ring 1 | 498BT

.24 .



498BPG EWHERAL B R Bk, Timing gear train assembly

@\‘
I/ '}

[
=~

.25 .



498BPG  IEHTINFAL SN A SN, Timing gear train assembly

5 5 YA B & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7~fAskiZf: M8x30 Bolt M8x30 2
2 | GB/T859-1987 g 8 Washer 8 33
3 | GB/T849-1987 g 8 Washer 8 36
4 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7<ffki8Fe M8x25 Bolt M8x25 8
5 | GB1192-2000 A4S B8x20 Pin B8x20 2
6 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7~fAskiZHe: M8x70 Bolt M8x70 8
7 | 490BPG-160001 | IERF4EE Cover 1
8 | 490BPG-160002 | IERHATEE wEik A Gasket 1
9 | 490BPG-82014 PRI HRET Adjusting screw 1
10 | GB/T6171-2000 | 7NFHUEEE M8x1 Nut M8x1 1
11 | 490BPG-82008 WS R 55 Bearing cover 1
12 | 490BPG-82009 LG i Gasket 1
13 | 490BPG-82001 JEAR End plate 1
14 | GB/T297-1994 & 30207 Bearing 30207 2
15 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7Sk 12 M8x20 Bolt M8x20 4
16 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7~k 12 M8x40 Bolt M8x40 2
17 | 490BPG-82003 JEAAE Washer 1
18 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7~k 12 M8x60 Bolt M8x60 2
19 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7<ffSk I8 M8x15 Bolt M8x15 1
20 | 490BPG-02100 UplikEgcsraidis 0il pipe 1
21 | 490B-02012-1 g A End plate 1
22 | 490BPG-82007 W Vi%e Hydraulic pump gear 1
23 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7<fAki2f: M8x50 Bolt M8x50 3
24 | 490BPG-82006 S Al AR PR Snap plate 1

.26 -



498BPG  IEHTINFAL SN A SN, Timing gear train assembly

FF5 5 % B & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
25 | 490BPG-82004 | idHitidt Bridge gear 1
26 | GB/T276-1994 B 6009 Bearing 6009 2
27 | GB/T893.1-1986 | 48 75 Snap ring 75 1
28 | 490BPG-82005 UK g el Gear shaft 1
29 | 490BPG-82010 IR AR Gasket 1
30 | 490BPG-82011 IR Connecting plate 1
31 | 490BPG-82012 WL Gasket 1
32 | 490BPG-82013 Vi End cover 1
33 | GB/T21-1976 ﬁ\lfgﬁ S%EE%’% Bolt M10x45 2
34 | GB/T859-1987 HE 10 Washer 10 8
35 | GB/T849-1987 HE 10 Washer 10 8
36 | 490BPG-02003 M 2 1E B P 4 Pump timing gear 1
37 | 490BPG-02006 ERHE Timing idle gear 1
38 | 490B-02005 IERHE R B Bushing 1
39 | 490B-02004 Pt de Idle gear shaft 1
40 | 490BPG-82002 | PRRisgE Screw 1
41 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7SFASKIRME M12x45  Bolt M12x45 1
42 | GB/T859-1987 AU EEE 12 Spring washer 12 1
43 | 490B-02011 MASHINERT A End cover 1
44 | 490BPG-02009 My IE AT Camshaft timing gear 1
45 | GB/T1096-1979 | % C12x63 Key C12x63 1
46 | 490BPG-02007 i I A 5 Crankshaft timing gear 1
47 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7SSk IR M8x45 Bolt M8x45 1
48 | 490BPG-16003 IER R4S Timing gear housing 1

.27 .



498BPG  IEHTINFAL SN A SN, Timing gear train assembly

5 5 YA B & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
49 | 490BPG-16009 IER AR E Sy Gasket 1
50 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7~ff-kIZ4e M8xT75 Bolt M8x75 2
51 | 490B-16008 WML S8 Gasket 1
52 | 490B-16004-1 MM A I =2 Connecting flange 1
53 | 495B-02105 WM IERHAEHIE Axle sleeve 1
54 | 490B-16012 =320 Indicating needle 1

.28 -



498BT 1ERT %158 R BB Timing gear train assembly

10 42

41

-T——)

N
Q

=i 16

[RRR )
AN

.29 .



498BT 1ERT %158 R BB Timing gear train assembly

5 5 YA i) & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | 490BT-16014 W2 iy i Hydraulic pump end cap | 2
2 | 490BT-16013-1 | Wi/E sttt Jt ;Yig“h" pump end cap |,
3| 495BT-16016 IR AR gﬂ‘;:;hgﬂi‘;}““c pump 1
4 | 495BT-16017 RITVAL R ZE I A gﬂ‘;:éthgﬂi‘;}“;‘;lf;mp 1
5 | GB/T276-1994 TRIAEKEI7K 6206 Bearing 6206 2
6 | 495BT-16001A IER AR 5 Timimg gear cover 1
7 | 495BT-16002 IER RS Timing gear cover gasket | 1
8 | 495BT-16003 IER e Timing gear 1
9 | 495BT-02011 HIR R AR5 Front hydraulic pump gear| 1
10 | GB/T292-1994 FAAEfIREK 7206AC  Bearing 7206AC 2
11 | 495BT-16019 JE R Az AR gf;g%ﬁ;‘gggsﬁgnp 1
12 | 495BT-16018 JE R I b ng;Zthﬁ;?;hC pump 1
13 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7Sk 12 M8x40 Bolt M8x40 2
14 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7Sk 12 M8x50 Bolt M8x50 4
15 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7Sk 124 M8x60 Bolt M8x60 4
16 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7<ffSkI8Fe M8x25 Bolt M8x25 1
17 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7~k 124 M8x30 Bolt M8x30 4
18 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7~k IEHE M8x70 Bolt M8x70 10
19 | GB/T5782-2000 | /SFASKIRRE M12x45  Bolt M12x45 1
20 | GB/T93-1987 R 12 Spring washer 12 1
21 | 490B-02011 B T N TR AR g;‘e‘;‘;};;‘f;l‘:;“g gear |
22 | 490BT-02009 M IE AT Camshaft timing gear 1
23 | 490BT-02006 ERHE R Timing lazy gear 1
24 | 490B-02015 MHH 4 IE A 42 Timing gear 1

.30 -



498BT 1ERT %158 R BB Timing gear train assembly

5 5 YA B & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
25 | 490B-02012 EE R Plate 1
26 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7<fAki2f: M8x60 Bolt M8x60 2
27 | 490BT-02100 UplikEgcsr iy Injection pipe 1
28 | 490B-02004 TER P R Gear shaft 1
29 | 490B-02005 B R Gear bushing 1
30 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7~fASkiZHE: M8x16 Bolt M8x16 1
31 | 490BT-02007 i A Crankshaft timing gear 1
32 | 490BT-53002 RHMLSZHR Bracket 1
33 | GB/T5783-2000 | /NfSkI8#: M10x25  Bolt M10x25 2
34 | GB/T93-1987 JEEERE 10 Spring washer 10 2
35 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7~fASkIZHE: M8x55 Bolt M8x55 3
36 | GB/T93-1987 AL 8 Spring washer 8 35
37 | GB/T97.1-1985 SR JE 8-140HV Washer 8—140HV 35
38 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7~fAskiZHe: M8x30 Bolt M8x30 1
39 | 495BT-02010 SRS e gR;f hydraulic pump i
40 | GB1192-2000 [R5 8x20 Pin 8x20 1
41 | 490BT-02015 WM IERT G 45HE Bushing 1
42 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7SFHKIEH M6x16 Bolt M6x16 6
43 | GB/T93-1987 A 6 Spring washer 6 6
44 | 490B-16012 TRET Indicating needle 1
45 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7<FHk 184 M8x75 Bolt M8x75 2
46 | 490B-16004-1 MM A I 22 Connecting flange 1
47 | 490B-16008 WEMIR L S8R Gasket 1

.31 -



Cylinder head cover assembly

UL R

.32,



ST B AL Cylinder head cover assembly

5 5 PR Bie| & IF

No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | 490B-11201B T o 55 Cap 1
2 | 490B-11014 T 11 g g Cap gasket 1
3 | 490B-11006 G5 BT Seal washer 4
4 | 490B-11100A ST BRI Cylinder head cover 1
5 | 490B-11004 ST T EAR IR Rubber pad 1
6 | GB/T827-1986 BRRENET 25 Rivet 2x5 4
7 | 490B-11009-1 i Nameplate 1
8 | GB/T923-1988 SRR M8 Nut M8 4

-33.



.34 -

(IR EZINGIRi K= 958

Oil pump and oil pipe assembly

2




HLIMZE HLIHAT 5 Oil pump and oil pipe assembly

5 (A= YA i) &
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | 495B-31203 (B4 5 Pin 2
2 | 495B-31001 MUMZEALEh5%  Oil pump driving gear 1
3 | 495B-31004A GIRHETERLUN 0Oil pump housing 1
4 | GB/T97.1-1985 FHE 8 Washer 8 5
5 | GB/T93-1987 R 8 Spring washer 8 5
6 | GB/T5783-2000 | /<ff1ski844 M8x30  Bolt M8x30 1
7 | GB/T5783-2000 | /<ffiSki8448 M8x20  Bolt M8x20 2
8 | 495B-33000 HLIMAS B S Piping assembly 1
9 | 490B-33005 B Gasket 1
10 | GB/T6170-2000 | /NFHUEERE M8 Nut M8 2
11 | GB/T899-1988 WK HEAFE M8x38  Stud M8x38 4
12 | 495B-31100A HUMAEIERFFRIE Screen filter 1
13 | 495B-31006A GIRTHE S5 00 0il filter gasket 1
14 | 495B-31005A ML ZE 55 Cover,oil pump 1
15 | GB/T308-1989 BEk 10 Steel ball 10 1
16 | 495B-31003 PR fi] 5 Spring 1
17 | 495B-31002 PR ARET Screw 1
18 | GB/T6171-2000 | NFMREE M14x1.5  Nut M14x1.5 1
19 | GB/T6173-2000 ﬁ‘éﬁ?ﬁ B Nu M14x1 s 1
20 | 495B-31007 GRS Yo Cover,oil pump gasket 1
21 | 495B-31202A ¥ Inner rotor 1
22 | 495B-31008A SN ¥ Outer rotor 1
23 | 490B-31201 GIR[HERR Shaft of oil pump 1

.35 .



498BPG ¥ HIKEE AU HRE  Cooling water pump and fan assembly

T

23

24

25

. 36 -



498BT & HIKHE KUEHER  Cooling water pump and fan assembly

.37 .



KA XU A

Cooling water pump and fan assembly

5 5 YA B & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7SfAKHR#E: M8x45  Bolt M8x45 4
2 | GB/T93-1987 R 8 Spring washer 8 4
3 | 490B-41100 AU F A Fan 1
4 | 490B-41003 AU F R Gasket 1
5 | 490B-41002 U He e Fan pulley 1
6 | 490B-41001 AU B e Fan belt 1
7 | GB/T6178-2000 M%ﬁﬂg%ﬁ Nut M10 1
8 | GB/T93-1987 SRR 10 Spring washer 10 1
9 | 495B-42011 KB Q235-AF  Washer Q235-AF 1
10 | 495B-42001 AUk B A G Fan pulley hub 1
11 | GB/T893.1-1986 | $4I& 40 Snap ring 40 1
12 | GB/T278-1989 Hh& 6203 Bearing 6203 2
13 | 495B-42003 il P Sleeve spacer 1
14 | GB/T1099-1979 | H## 5x19 Key 5x19 1
15 | 495B-42002 TKEE Water pump shaft 1
16 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7SfAKIRFE M8x80  Bolt M8x80 1 | 498BPG
GB/T5782-2000 | 7NfAKIRFE: M8x70  Bolt M8x70 1 | 498BT
17 | GB/T96-1985 #HE 8 Washer 8 1
18 | 495B-42004 IRIEAR Water pump housing 1
19 | GB/T1152-1989 | jii#f 0Oil cup 1
20 | 495B-42005 IR AR AT 1R Gasket 1
21 | GB/T5782-2000 | /<f1SkH844E M8x65  Bolt M8x65 3 | 498BPG
GB/T5782-2000 | 7SAAKIRFE M8x55  Bolt M8x55 3 | 498BT
22 | 495B-42007A IR R Ae) Gasket 1 | 498BPG
490BT-42011 KRR Shim 1 | 498BT

.38 -



KA XU A

Cooling water pump and fan assembly

5 5 % B & I

No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark

23 | 495B-42006A IR Back plate 1 | 498BPG
490BT-42006 TRIE PR Back plate 1 | 498BT

24 | 495B-42008 IKFEM A Water pump impeller 1

25 | JB/T5086-1991 K& Water seal 1

26 | 490BT-42010 IR Water pump connector 1 | 498BT

27 | 495BT-42007 IR A A 4 Gasket 1 | 498BT

-39 .



15

. 40 -

ST STHERS

Fuel supply system assembly




ST STHERS

Fuel supply system assembly

JPs = % W o &

No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 |490B-21002-1 WM AL L Gasket 1
2 | A498B-21000 LRli e Fuel injection pump 1
3 | GB/T29.1-1988 ﬁ\ﬁ%‘%%ﬁ%@%ﬁ Bolt M6x25 3
4 |490B-23501 i Clamp 6
5 |490B-23502 i Rubber gasket 6
6 | GB/T93-1987 P 6 Spring washer 6 3
7 | GB/T6172-2000 aviil: SHRIS Nut M6 3
8 |495B-22000A W% 7 Fuel injector 4

9 490B-25100 WA AT Injector leak—off pipe 1 | 498BPG

490BT-25100 WA AT Injector leak—off pipe 1 | 498BT

10 |490B-23100 S AE s S cyinder high pressure 1 gg0pp

490B-23100-1 | H—GLRSHEMERRppE [t cylinder high pressure -y 1y gepy

11 490B-23200 S i Ag g 2 oyfinder high pressure 1 yg0ppg

490B-23200-1 S i o oyfinder high pressure 1y jgepy

12 |490B-23300 S = E A R 2r) o jinder high pressure -y geppg

490B-23300-1 | A5 HLASHEIMERRpE 2 ovinder high pressure |y ygepy

13 | 490B-23400 S DU s R A T ?Jgiﬁlli‘;der high pressure 1 | 498BPG

490B-23400-1 PG RIAF A i CYjinder high pressure |y ey
TRECTSSSUNE S AT
15 |490B-24000 SEIMIETE A Fuel filter 1
16 |GB/T97.1-1985 T 8 Washer 8 2
17 |GB/T93-1987 R 8 Spring washer 8 )
18 | GB/T5783-2000 7SR I8 M8x30  Bolt M8x30 2
19 jasom-ass00 | SRR FIEVREN Bt suph e o supely
20 |490B-25401 LM BB TR THE SIS Fuel supply pump connector | 1

.41 -



R B Fuel pump assembly

T
1

T

.42 .



l]s'-‘p

A

MRS, Fuel pump assembly

5 5 YA Bom & F
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 B1-2 Bl 5 1iH Protection cap 4
2 | B4QA003.2-01 H Y R B Delivery valve holder 4
3 | B4QA003.2-02 A A Spindle 4
4 | B4Q001.2-03 L Y R A A Washer for delivery valve  |#%7
5 | B4Q001.2-04 1 Vi i Delivery valve spring 4
6 | F21.0 L VT R Delivery valve 4
7 | GB6170-1986 ANAREE M6 Screw M6 12
8 | GB93-1987 I8 6 Washer 6 15
9 | B4Q001-04 el Washer 8
10 | B4QA003.2-03 LR Y R P Washer for delivery valve 4
11 | B4Q001-02 T TR PR Adjustble washer T
12 | X119A.0 FEZEM P/Element 4
13 | B4Q001.2-08 O BB B - 11 Seal- 11 4
14 | B4Q001.2-10 O AR EHE-IV - Seal-IV 4
15 | B4QA003-01 P H5 PE Adjustble gear 4
16 | B4Q001.1-04 WK BEAE Binder bolt 8
17 | B4Q001-20 S IRET Banjo bolt 1
18 | B4Q001-25 el Washer 1
19 | B4Q001-16 VT =R 0 Throttle lever case 1
20 | B4Q001-17 el Washer 1
21 | B4QA003.1-02 el Washer 1
22 | B4QA003.1-01 B RIIEF S Fuel inlet connection 1
23 | B4Q001-18 HEHE Washer 4
24 | B4Q001-19 el Protection washer 2

.43 .



l]s'-‘p

A

MRS, Fuel pump assembly

5 5 % Bie| & IF
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
25 | B4Q001.6-04 [ SRR ET Fule back connection screw | 1
26 | GB308-1977 HER 6G40b Steel ball 6G40b 1
27 | B4Q001.6-03 ERHTIEESES Spring 1
28 | B4Q001.6-02 el Washer 1
29 | B4Q001.6-01 RET Screw 1
30 | B4Q001.1-02 prlicl Washer 2
31 | B4Q001.1-03 THITE IR 5 Fuel pipe plug 1
32 | B4Q001-23 B RAIRET Fixing pin 1
33 | GB297-1994 [V T-4H7& 30203 Roller bearing 30203 1
34 | B4Q001.4-01 R RS Camshaft adjustble washer  |$%7
35 | B4QA001.4-02 il Camshaft 1
36 | GB1099-1979 5 4x6.5x16 Shaft 4x6.5x16 1
37 | B4QA001.4-01 PhEIREE S s Camplate Fits
38 | GB297-1994 [k THli7K 30204 Roller bearing 30204 1
39 | B4QA001-04 WK SR AR Bearing adjustble washer 4%
40 | B4QA001.5-01 O UG % 1 e Seal 1
41 | B4QA001.5-02 UG Bearing cap 1
42 | GB819-85 IRET M6ox14 Screw M6x14 4
43 | B4QA001-05 i Protection case 1
44 | GB93-1987 HE 14 Washer 14 1
45 | GB6171-1986 ANFMERE M14x1.5  Screw M14x1.5 1
46 | B4Q001.1-01 LA EIRIE 2SI fgj}lgﬂf;nand back 1
47 | B2-2 PEHAS R Fuel inlet adaptor 1
48 | X4BQA85Y022H | Frlft Label 1

.44 .



l]s'-‘p

A

MRS, Fuel pump assembly

5 5 % Bie| & IF
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
49 | GB827-1986 PRIEEEIET 2%5 Label rivet 2x5 2
50 | B4Q001-01 fanim o s el Feed pump seal 1
51 | B4Q001.1-06 XL HEAE Binder bolt 3
52 | B40023.1-02 T 23k Connection 1
53 | B4Q023-02 HEHE Washer 2
54 | B4Q023-04 By 15 Protection washer 1
55 | B4Q023-03 AR ET Fuel inlet and back screw 1
56 | B4Q001-07 FEZESREE L Pump element spring 4
57 | B4QA001-02 HEZED Pump element spring 4
58 | B4Q001-09 FEZESREE T e Pump element spring 4
59 | B4QA001.3-01 HEREAAER 1 Tappet assy. 4
60 | GB29.1-1988 NASK IR M6x14  Screw M6x14 4
61 | B4Q001-13 TR Plate 1
62 | B4Q001-12 UG T A 2 R Plate seal 1
63 | B4QA003.1-03 ETIUN Pump housing 1
64 | GB119-1986 AR D5x12 Pin D5x12 2
65 | B4Q001-11 i Washer 5
66 | B4Q001-10 FENTIBET Fixing screw 5
67 | B4Q001.1-07 L ARIESS Throttle case 1
68 | B4Q001-21 [r {3 385 Spring 1
69 | B4Q001-22 [l {57 5L 2 P P Ring 1
70 | GB894.1-1986 45k 9 Ring 9 1
71 | B4Q001-06 LAk Throttle lever 1

.45 .



P AE  Governor

. 46 -



P AE  Governor

5 5 % Bie| & IF
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | TQFO0O01.1 KR Fly shaft parts 1
2 | TQOO1-02 el Washer 1
3 | GB6172-86 FNFMEEE M12x1.25  Screw M12x1.25 1
4 | TQO01-03 PR A Governor case 1
5 | TQ001.3.1.1-02 | BR4EHT Connect shaft 1
6 | TQ001.3.1.1-01 | IBCHEsy Connect pin 2
7 | TQ001.3.1-02 ThieH Pin 2
8 | TQO001.3.1.3-01 B Connection housing 1
9 | TQ001.3.1.3-02 | J&FLAT Adjustable level 1
10 | TQO01.3-19 PaEE A Adjustable washer 2
11 | TQO01.3-18 Hh Washer 2
12 | GB896-86 F 4 3.5 Ring 3.5 1
13 | TQ001.3.1.3-03 TF SRS Supporting parts 1
14 | GB818-85 25T M6X10 Screw M6x10 1
15 | GB859-76-Zn.D | #hJ& 6 Washer 6 1
16 | TQ001.3.1.2.1-01 | 5 3 +E 44 Hook for spring 1
17 | TQ001.3-01 R Spring 1
18 | TQ001.3.1.2.1-02 | BhsEH Sitk Spring 1
19 | TQ002.1.1.1-01 A Governor shaft 1
20 | GB109-86 BIET 4x11 Rivet 1
21 | GB290-89 7R HK081210 Bearing 2
22 | TQ001.3.1-03 e Diaphragm 1
23 | TQ001.3.1-04 PEHFTATH Governor lever 2
24 | TQ002.1.1-01 B Spring 1

47 -



P AE  Governor

5 5 YA Bie| & IF
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
25 | GB879-76 B4 A3x16 Pin A3x16 1
26 | TQ001.3.1.2-02 | ik Shaft 1
27 | TQ002.1.1.2-01 At Lever 1
28 | TQ002.1.1.2-02 JifL Spring 1
29 | TQ002.1.1.2-03 | fLIF#IEEs Binder bolt case 1
30 | GB808-88 NAIEEE M14 Screw 1
31 | TQO01-01 ZLoES R Seal 1
32 | TQ001.3-03 JE5e Back plate 1
33 | TQ001.3-12 fen R PR AR ET Fixing pin 1
34 | TQ001.3-13 e BR A R RS Fixing screw 1
35 | TQOO01.2a 2234 Seal 1
36 | TQO01-04 el Washer 1
37 | TQO01.3-06 bol sk Plug 1
38 | TQO01.3-04 Prig Label 1
39 | GB827-86 BIET 2x4 Rivet 2x4 2
40 | TQ001.3-09 TFAH Shaft 2
41 | GB29.1-88 ANH A2 M5%10 Bolt M5x10 2
42 | GB91-86 JFEES 2x10 Pin 2x10 2
43 | GB6177-86 ANAIREE M8 Screw M8 1
44 | GB860-87 HE 8 Washer 8 1
45 | TQ001.3-10b P AN Governor shaft 1
46 | TQO01.3-11 [l {37 335 Spring 1
47 | GB3452.1-92 O HUZEELE 9x1.8  Seal 9x1.8 1
48 | TQ001.3-07 I Governer cam 1

.48 -



P AE  Governor

5 5 % R
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
49 | GB896-86 ik 9 Ring 9 2
50 | TQO01.3-02 SRR Spring shaft 1
51 | GB93-87 P 5 Washer 5 2
52 | GB29.1-88 NASK IR M5x15  Bolt M5x15 2
53 | TQO01.3-08 e VRS oy Washer 2
54 | GB819-85 IRET M5x10 Screw M5x10 1
55 | TQO001.3.3-02 P2 R Washer 1
56 | TQ002.1.2-01 P4t Connection plate 1
57 | TQ001.3-16 [ral {37 7 3 Spring 1
58 | GB3452.1-92 O %5 EFE 10x1.8  Seal 10x1.8 1
59 | TQ001.3.3-03 15250 Stop shaft 1
60 | GB3452.1-92 O HUZEELE 5x1.8  Seal 5x1.8 2
61 | GB896-86 ik 6 Ring 6 2
62 | TQ001.3-17 F ]y Middle shaft 1
63 | TQO01.3-21 JCIHIRET Fule output pin 1
64 | TQ001.3-20 prlicl Washer 1
65 | GB95-85 HPE 6 Washer 6 7
66 | GB93-87 HPE 6 Washer 6 7
67 | GB5783-86 AN IEM M6x25  Bolt M6x25 7
68 | GB5783-86 N2 M5x16  Bolt M5x16 2
69 | GB859-87 P 5 Washer 5 4
70 | GB95-85 P 5 Washer 5 4
71 | TQ002.2-01c PEERr R S Stop trestle 1
72 | GB5783-86 N2 M5x14 Bolt M5x14 2

. 49 .



WA Governor

5 5 YA Bie| & IF
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
73 | TQ001.5-02a J& iR Back plate 1

74 | TQOO1-05 Hh Washer 1

75 | TQ001.3-15 SENIBET Fixing position screw 1

76 | TQ001.3-14 el Washer 1

77 | TQ001.3-05 prlicl Washer 2

78 | TQ001.3.2-03 FNFIREE M16x1 Screw M16x1 1

79 | TQO01.3.2-02 IERIEARIRAE Rectify bolt case 1

80 | TQ001.3.2-07 AR IE AR 3 Rectify spring 1

81 | TQ001.3.2-01 IEREIE AR TVAT Rectify lever 1

82 | TQ001.3.2-06 NHMERE M10x1  Screw M10x1 1

83 | TQ001.3.2-04 WSS IEE Adjustble bolt case 1

84 | GB73-85 Y B FEIRET e MSx1s 1

85 | GB6172-86 ANFIREE M5 Screw M5 1

86 | TQ001.3.2-05 CaL Protection cap 1

87 | GB3081-82 Hidtez Lead seal wire T

88 | RO01-01 SRES Lead seal 1

<50 -



12

R BHAHLE B Starting motor assembly

.51 -



E LA Starting motor assembly

5 5 % & I
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark

1 [ ARET M5 Screw M5 3

2 it Baffle 1

3 ] B A One—direction clutch 1

4 [ 2 M6 Bolt M6 2

5 il Drive housing 1

6 HL 1 T G2 A Solenoid & drive lever 1

7 FLAX Armature 1

8 AL Rubber casing 1

9 MlseiF Field case assemblies 1

10 |42 Brush housing 1

11 J& Back housing 1

12 K[ IRET M4 Screw M4 1

13 EFEIEFE M6 Bolt M6 2

.52 .



FH A HEMLERL  Charging generator assembly

.53 .



FH A HEMLERL  Charging generator assembly

5 5 YA Bie| & IF
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | 490B-52000 A ST LA AL Charging gengerator 1
2 | 495B-53001 RS Adjusting lever for generator | 1 | 498BPG
495BT-53001-1 | KHHLIEL Adjusting lever for generator | 1 | 498BT
3 | GB/T97.1-1985 T JE 8 Washer 8 1
4 | GB/T93-1987 R 8 Spring washer 8 1
5 | GB/T5783-2000 | 7NfASkH8#: M8x25  Bolt M8x25 1
6 | GB/T5782-2000 | /Nff1Sk48#: M10x80 Bolt M10x80 1
7 | GB/T97.1-1985 SFEJE 10 Washer 10 1
8 | GB/T93-1987 JEEERE 10 Spring washer 1
9 | GB/T6170-2000 | /NFAIEEE 10 Nut 10 1
10 ANAEEE M16 Nut M16 1
11 SR 16 Gasket 16 1
12 Reiie Pulley 1
13 KU Fan 1
14 N Inside spacer 1
15 IR 3595 Drive housing assembly 1
16 FEF B Stator assembly 1
17 T U Rotor assembly 1
18 J5 wE B Drive end assembly 1
19 B EEF MS Tightening bolt M5 4

.54 .



HLIMIETE v S

Oil filter assembly

.55 .



HLIMIETE v S

Oil filter assembly

P = 4 R By G
No. Part No. Name Q’ty | Remark
1 | 490B-32000B PLMIEERS SR Oil filter 1

.56 -



